



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

THURSDAY, THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 4533/2023

Between:

K.vijaya Lalitha, and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

Sri Praveen Prakash Ias and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.K RAGHU VEER

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.L V S NAGARAJU

The Court made the following:

I.A.No.1 of 2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that this application is filed seeking to implead the proposed respondents, who are proper and necessary parties for adjudication of the contempt case as party respondent Nos.5 and 6 in the contempt case.

In view of the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, this application is ordered.

Registry is directed to amend the cause title, accordingly.

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 4533/2023

Even though the matter underwent many occasion, neither respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3 appeared in person nor represented through their counsel. This Court again issued fresh notices to the respondents on 24.03.2025 and posted the matter on 29.04.2025. Even though this Court issued notices afresh, neither respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3 appeared in person nor represented through their counsel.

Hence, Registry is directed to issue Form-1 notice to respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.

Issue notice to respondent Nos.5 and 6, returnable in four(4) weeks.

List the matter on 29.08.2025.

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA, J

17.07.2025
TPS