

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.4533 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	29.08.2025	<u>NV, J</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing, it is observed from the docket order that this Court <i>vide</i> order dated 17.07.2025 issued notice in Form-I to respondent Nos. 1 to 3. In compliance of the said orders, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 appeared virtually and respondent No.3 appeared in person before this Court and pleaded that their non-appearance on 17.07.2025 is due to mistake of fact and neither willful nor wanton. It is further submitted that respondent No.1 retired from the service and	

		respondent No.2 shifted from that department and posted to another department. It is further submitted that due to miscommunication they did not appear before this Court even after receipt of notices. Considering the submissions made, the presence of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 is hereby dispensed with, until further orders. For filing counters, list the matter on 09.10.2025. NV,J <i>BSP</i>	
--	--	--	--