

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.4533 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
32	12.02.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents furnished written instructions dated 23.01.2026 wherein it is stated that respondent No.5 herein issued a memo wherein it is stated that respondent No.1 is undertaking to implement the orders of this Court dated 28.03.2023 subject to the final orders of the Writ Appeal No.569 of 2023. Even though such undertaking was placed before this Court <i>vide</i> proceedings dated 23.01.2026, but till date the same was not implemented. Today learned counsel for the petitioner	

		submits that even after written undertaking by respondent No.1, respondent No.1 is not taking any steps in compliance of his own proceedings even after lapse of 20 days. For which, learned counsel for the respondents requested some more time to comply with the instructions dated 23.01.2026. Considering the same, for reporting compliance, list the matter on 10.03.2026, finally. NV,J <i>BSP</i>	
--	--	--	--