

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.4533 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.03.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Learned counsel for the respondents requested some more time for implementation of the orders of this Court. Respondent No.1 herein filed written undertaking before this Court undertaking that the order of this Court will be complied with within a short period. The said implementation is subject to final orders of the Writ Appeal. After such undertaking, the matter was listed on 12.02.2026. On that day, learned counsel for respondent No.1 again sought for time for implementation of the order of this Court as per undertaking. The matter is posted to today. Today also, learned counsel for respondent No.1 requested some more time even though undertaking was filed before this Court. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in the Writ Appeal no orders are passed and it is pending since more than two years. Therefore, respondent No.1 is directed to	

		comply with the orders of this Court on or before 22.04.2026. Failing which, he shall appear before this Court in person and explain the reasons why the order of this Court is not complied with, even after undertaking/promising before this Court. For compliance, list the matter on 22.04.2026. NV, J <i>TPS</i>	
--	--	--	--