



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 4533/2023

Between:

K.vijaya Lalitha, and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

Sri Praveen Prakash Ias and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.J SUDHEER

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.RAMA CHANDRA RAO GURRAM

2.L V S NAGARAJU

The Court made the following:

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 4533/2023

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondents.

The respondents are directed to comply with the order of this Court by the next date of hearing. Failing which, respondent Nos.4, 5 and 6 shall appear before this Court and explain the reasons why the order of this Court is not complied with.

List the matter on 07.05.2026.

22.04.2026
TPS

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA, J